

# 2019 Cellcom Green Bay Marathon

## 3.1 Mile - 5K Course

<b>COURSE INTERSECTIONS - BOLD INDICATES TURN -</b>	<b>TURN DIRECTION</b>	<b>MILE MARKER</b>	<b>MILEAGE (DIFFERENTIAL)</b>	<b>MILEAGE (CUMULATIVE)</b>	<b>EARLIEST ARRIVAL</b>	<b>MID-PACK</b>	<b>LATEST DEPARTURE</b>
START: Oneida Street (1900 Block)			0.00	0.00	9:00 AM	9:05 AM	9:25 AM
Oneida & Lombardi			0.09	0.09	8:55 AM	9:05 AM	9:27 AM
Oneida & Shadow			0.04	0.13	8:55 AM	9:06 AM	9:28 AM
Oneida & Thorndale			0.05	0.18	8:55 AM	9:06 AM	9:30 AM
Oneida & Kenwood			0.06	0.24	8:56 AM	9:07 AM	9:31 AM
Oneida & Raleigh			0.05	0.29	8:56 AM	9:08 AM	9:33 AM
<b>Oneida &amp; Liberty</b>	<b>RIGHT</b>		0.05	0.34	8:56 AM	9:08 AM	9:34 AM
Liberty & Delores			0.05	0.39	8:56 AM	9:09 AM	9:35 AM
Liberty & Gatewood			0.05	0.44	8:57 AM	9:09 AM	9:37 AM
Liberty & Sue			0.11	0.55	8:57 AM	9:11 AM	9:40 AM
<b>Liberty &amp; Gross</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.05	0.60	8:58 AM	9:11 AM	9:41 AM
<b>Gross &amp; Biemeret</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.15	0.75	8:58 AM	9:13 AM	9:46 AM
Biemeret & Sue			0.07	0.82	8:59 AM	9:14 AM	9:47 AM
Biemeret & Gatewood			0.11	0.93	8:59 AM	9:15 AM	9:51 AM
Biemeret & Delores			0.05	0.98	8:59 AM	9:15 AM	9:52 AM
Biemeret & Oneida			0.05	1.03	9:00 AM	9:16 AM	9:53 AM
Biemeret & Pilgrim			0.07	1.10	9:00 AM	9:17 AM	9:55 AM
Biemeret & Beauchamp			0.06	1.16	9:00 AM	9:17 AM	9:57 AM
Biemeret & Spence			0.06	1.22	9:01 AM	9:18 AM	9:59 AM
Biemeret & Walls			0.05	1.27	9:01 AM	9:18 AM	10:00 AM
Biemeret & Frank			0.05	1.32	9:01 AM	9:19 AM	10:01 AM
<b>Biemeret &amp; Ridge</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.06	1.38	9:01 AM	9:20 AM	10:03 AM
Ridge & Liberty			0.16	1.54	9:02 AM	9:21 AM	10:08 AM
Ridge & Thorndale			0.16	1.70	9:03 AM	9:23 AM	10:12 AM
Ridge & St. Agnes			0.05	1.75	9:03 AM	9:24 AM	10:14 AM
Ridge & Lombardi			0.05	1.80	9:04 AM	9:24 AM	10:15 AM
Ridge & Blue Ridge		2	0.18	1.98	9:04 AM	9:26 AM	10:20 AM
<b>Ridge &amp; Valley View</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.07	2.05	9:05 AM	9:27 AM	10:22 AM
<b>Valley View &amp; Lambeau Gate</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.25	2.30	9:06 AM	9:30 AM	10:29 AM
<b>SE Lambeau Lot &amp; Oneida</b>	<b>RIGHT</b>		0.59	2.89	9:09 AM	9:36 AM	10:45 AM
Oneida & Stadium			0.04	2.93	9:09 AM	9:37 AM	10:47 AM
<b>Oneida &amp; McCarthy</b>	<b>LEFT</b>		0.02	2.95	9:09 AM	9:37 AM	10:47 AM